

## Tax Year 2025 **Real Property Assessment Appeal** City of Valdez Office of the City Clerk

Received 3/10/2025

Date Received

212 Chenega Drive, P.O. Box 307, Valdez, Alaska 99686 - (907) 835-4313 - taxappeals@valdezak.gov Applications must be received by the City Clerk's Office by: 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 1, 2025.

Property ID Number:	7040-022-012-0 NOTE: A SEPARATE FORM IS REQUIRED FOR EACH PARCEL.								
Property Owner:	ERICA CARR								
Legal Description:	LOT 12, BLOCK 22, MINERAL CREEK SUBD, LOT SIZE 6000 SF, ZONE R								
Physical Address of Property:		219 ROBE RIV	ER DRIVE						
Contact information for all correspond	ondence relating to this appe	al:							
Mailing Address:									
Phone (daytime):		Phone (evening):	9						
Email Address:			I AGREE TO BE SERVED VIA EMAIL						
	. Mark reason for appeal		PER, OR UNDER VALUATION OF THe explanation below for your appeal to be						
My property value is excess		TI	ne following are NOT grounds for appeal:						
My property was valued inc			The taxes are too high. The value changed too much in one year.						
My property has been unde  My property value is unequa		►You cannot afford the taxes.							
You must provide specific		ـــــا dence supporting the	item checked above.						
NO RECENT PAINT, OF	RIGINAL WINDOWS,	NO INTERIOR UP	GRADES, ORIGINAL FURNACE						
2025 COV Assessed Value	33,000	211,800	244,800						
2025 COV Assessed Value	33,000 Land	211,800 Building	244,800 Total						
2025 COV Assessed Value Appellant's Opinion of Value	Land								

3.12.120 (G)(1)(e))

Apeal	Number:	4

I intend to submit <u>additional evidence</u> wit	thin the required time limit of 15 days p	ior to the hearing date.								
My appeal is complete. I have provided all the evidence that I intend to submit, and request that my appeal be reviewed based on the evidence submitted.										
Check the following statement that appli	ies to who is filing this appeal:									
🔯 I am the owner of record for this property	and my name appears on the assessm	ent roll								
☐ I am the agent or assigns of the owner o	f record for this property (provide additi	onal documentation outlined in $\lor \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \!$								
3.12.110 (D)										
Oath of Appellant: I hereby affirm that the correct.	foregoing information and any addition	nal information that I submit is true and								
Signature of Appellant / Agent / Assigns	03/09/20 Date	25								
Printed Name of Appellant / Agent / Representa	tive									
For administrative use only	Action by Assessor	For administrative use only								
The assessor attempted to contact the property owner using the phone number provided on the appeal form but was unsuccessful. Based on a drive-by review and information available, it was determined that, given the property's current condition, it could readily be sold in the current market. Furthermore, identifying a comparable property within this price range would be extremely difficult, if not impossible, under current market conditions. Additionally, pursuant to State of Alaska law, all properties must be assessed at their full and true market value. Based on these considerations, we recommend no change to the current assessed value.										
Furthermore, identifying a comparation of impossible, under current material properties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current material recommendation of the current	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based ont assessed value.	e would be extremely difficult, aant to State of Alaska law, all								
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current material properties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based ont assessed value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value of the second true market value.	e would be extremely difficult, aant to State of Alaska law, all								
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current material properties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed \$33,00	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based ont assessed value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value of the second true market value.	e would be extremely difficult, aant to State of Alaska law, all								
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current material properties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based on tassessed value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the second true market value of the second true market value.  The second true market value of the	e would be extremely difficult, ant to State of Alaska law, all on these considerations, we	- Posterior							
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current material properties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed Adjusted Assessed Value	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value and true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and tru	e would be extremely difficult, and to State of Alaska law, all on these considerations, we  \$244,800								
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current material properties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed Adjusted Assessed Value  \$33,00 Land	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based on assessed value.  Por YES NO  \$211,800  Building  4/8/2025	e would be extremely difficult, and to State of Alaska law, all on these considerations, we  \$244,800	- 1000							
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current material properties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed Adjusted Assessed Value	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and true market value and true market value and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second true market value and tru	e would be extremely difficult, and to State of Alaska law, all on these considerations, we  \$244,800	- Paragraphic Control of the Control							
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current maproperties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed Adjusted Assessed Value  Adjusted Assessed Value  Signature of Assessor  VMC 3.12.110 (H) - If the assessor and the and equalization, the appellant may withdraw that stated under oath at a board of equalization  I hereby accept the foregoing assessed of Equalization.	rket conditions. Additionally, pursus full and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The result of the property of the property of the pursus of the property of the pr	\$244,800  Total  peal prior to a hearing by the board of st be filed in writing with the assessor or appeal.  and withdraw my appeal to the Board								
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current maproperties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed Adjusted Assessed Value  Adjusted Assessed Value  Signature of Assessor  VMC 3.12.110 (H) - If the assessor and the and equalization, the appellant may withdraw that stated under oath at a board of equalization  I hereby accept the foregoing assessed of Equalization.	rket conditions. Additionally, pursure full and true market value. Based on assessed value.  Por YES NO  Section 1985  Building  4/8/2025  Date  Popellant mutually resolve a duly filed appart appeal. The appellant's withdrawal much hearing prior to the assessor closing the dedicated valuation in the amount of \$	\$244,800  Total  peal prior to a hearing by the board of st be filed in writing with the assessor or appeal.  and withdraw my appeal to the Board								
Furthermore, identifying a comparatif not impossible, under current maproperties must be assessed at their recommend no change to the current was the value adjusted by the Assessed Adjusted Assessed Value  Adjusted Assessed Value  Signature of Assessor  VMC 3.12.110 (H) - If the assessor and the and equalization, the appellant may withdraw that stated under oath at a board of equalization  I hereby accept the foregoing assessed of Equalization.  I hereby reject the foregoing assessed.	rket conditions. Additionally, pursulative full and true market value. Based on assessed value.  The second of the	\$244,800  Total  peal prior to a hearing by the board of st be filed in writing with the assessor or appeal.  and withdraw my appeal to the Board	Magazina							



CURRENT OWNER	Property Identification							
ERICA CARR	Parcel #	7040-022-012-0	Use	R - Residential				
	City Number	1787	Property	SFR				
			Service Area	Valdez				

Property Information											
Improvement Size	1,440 SF	Year Built	1975	Actual	Land Size	6,000	SF				
Basement Size		Effective Age	17		Zone	R1					
Garage Size	480 SF	Taxable Interest	Fee Si	imple							

Legal Description											
Plat #	Lot #	12	Block	22	Tract	Doc#	Rec. District	318 - Valdez			
Describe							Da	te recorded			

	PROPERTY HISTORY												
Year	Taxable Interest	Land	Improvement	Assessed Value	Exempt Value	Taxable Value	Trending						
2025	Fee Simple	\$33,000	\$211,800	\$244,800	\$0	\$244,800	Res +11.5%						
2024	Fee Simple	\$33,000	\$190,000	\$223,000	\$0	\$223,000	Land						
2023	Fee Simple	\$29,000	\$197,100	\$226,100	\$0	\$226,100	Res +20%						
2022	Fee Simple	\$29,000	\$174,200	\$203,200	\$0	\$203,200							
	NOTES												

6/10/2023 - Appeal Resolution. MO

5/4/2022 - Appeal Resolution. See attached documents. MO

1/7/2022 - New Book. MO

04/29/2020 12:16 PM - brusher-2020 Appeal Result: No value changes. Accepted by owner 4/28/20.--02/20/2020





						LANI	) DE	TAIL				
Market Neighborhood					Site Area	e Area 6,000		SF	Торо L	Level	Vegetation	Cleared
Access	Public road	d	F	rontage		Ft	Ro	ad	View	Neutral	Soil	Typical
Jtilities	Typical	× Wa	ter	×S	ewer 🗵	Telep	ohon	e ×	Elect	tric		LQC
Comments												
					SIT	E IMP	ROV	EMEN	ITS			
Site Improvements												Total
Description	Area			Unit V	alue	Adj.		,	Value		Comm	ents
	6,000	SF	X	\$5.50			=	\$33,0	000			
		SF	X				=					
		SF	X				=					
		SF	X				=					
Total	6,000	SF		Fee Val	ue:			\$33,0	000			

SUMMARY FEE SIMPLE VALUATION										
Inspected By	Date Inspected		Valued By	Date Valued						
	VALUATION CHECK			FEE VALUE SUMMA	ARY					
The Total Fee Value S	<b>\$244,800/1,440 SF Indicates \$170 V</b> NOI Ratio = NOI		GBA =	Total Residential Total Commercial Other Improvements	\$211,800					
Comments				Total Improvements	\$211,800					
				Land & Site imp	\$33,000					
				Total Property Value	\$244,800					





219 ROBE RIVER DR Tax Year 2025

					RESIDE	ENTIAL					
Description Quality		. , ,,	SFR Fixtures	S - Er	2 Story Typical	Bedrooms Bathrooms Other Rooms	3 2 2 2				
Roof Typical Comp Metal Wood shingles Other  Exterior Typical Wood Metal Cement Fiber Log Vinyl Other  Total Rooms 7  Year Built 1975 Actual											
Foundation Heat Fuel Heat Type	Foundation Typical X Concrete Perim Slab Piling Other  Heat Fuel Typical X Oil Electric Wood Other  Total Life 55										
Interior Floor	➤ Typical  ➤ Typical	Sheetro	ock Pl	•	Panel WI t 🔲 Vir		r od - Laminate	☐ Other	Effective age Status		
Porches,	Extra Lump Sums Porches, Deck 192SF \$4,184 Total \$5,156										
Built-in 🔀 4	80 SF Ba	sement Gara	ge 🗌	SF Attach	Gar ed □		ached 🗌	SF Carport	□ SF	Finished	
					Base	ment					
Size		Finished	Size		Describe						
Desci	ription	Status	Area	Base Value	Factor	Unit Value	RCN	% Good I	Net Value		
2 Si Garage I	tory Hous Built-in	Finished Finished	480	\$F \$108.96 \$F \$30.86 \$F \$F	1.45	\$157.99 \$44.75 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$227,508 \$21,479 \$0 \$0		88,832 7,827		
				or	,		\$0 Adjustment Sum Total use Tota		5,156 11,800		
Comment						Maiii 1100	ioc i Ula	1 \$ <u>2</u>	11,000		





## **Board of Equalization Summary – Valdez Properties**

The information below is a general write-up for property owners who did not indicate whether they agree with their 2025 assessed valuation. Complete comparable sales data and valuation records for all properties are on file with the City of Valdez Assessor's Office. All values presented below are supported by market data and were determined using current assessment models.

## **Overview of Valuation Process**

The valuation of properties in the City of Valdez adheres to mass appraisal standards using accepted methods of valuation, including market trend analysis, stratified property groupings, and confirmed sales. The process ensures properties are assessed equitably and consistently at full and true market value. All adjustments are based on statistically supported models reflecting condition, effective age, living area, garage size, and basement configuration.

## 219 Robe River Dr (Parcel 7040-022-012-0)

• Living Area: 1440 SF

• Garage: 480 SF built-in

• Year Built: 1975 (Effective Age: 17)

• Condition: Average

• 2025 Assessed Value: \$244,800 (\$170/SF)

Recommendation: Maintain current assessed value. Property reflects average condition and recent market increases are incorporated into assessment. The assessor attempted to contact the property owner using the phone number provided on the appeal form but was unsuccessful. Based on a drive-by review and information available, it was determined that, given the property's current condition, it could readily be sold in the current market. Furthermore, identifying a comparable property within this price range would be extremely difficult, if not impossible, under current market conditions. Additionally, pursuant to State of Alaska law, all properties must be assessed at their full and true market value. Based on these considerations, we recommend no change to the current assessed value.